

**CS No. 57564/16**

**Archana Sharma Vs. Lalitendu Samanta & Anr.**

**16.08.2016**

Present: Ms. Anindita Pujari, Shri Santosh Kumar and Ms. Sarita Panda,  
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.  
Shri Kewin, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Shri Brijesh Singhal, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.  
Shri Saket Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.  
Shri Aayush Chandra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.

Further arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to move an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC to formerly bring on record the issues touched by this Court in the last ordersheet. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff also requests for disposal of her pending miscellaneous applications so that this trial can proceed further.

To come up for further arguments on **27.08.2016**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**16.08.2016**