

CS no.57564/16

Archana Sharma VS Lalitendu Samanta & Anr.

08.05.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Nitin Soni, Sh. Deepjyot Singh and
Sh. Kewin Junjappy for defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Saket singh for defendant no.3.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Khushboo Khan for defendant no.4.

It is submitted by plaintiff that she is herself an advocate
and does not need a lawyer. Part cross-examination done.

Today plaintiff has filed a report of the Forensic Lab,
namely, Truth Labs Forensic Services along with Certificate u/Sec
65B of Indian Evidence Act and copy of CD. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for defendant he needs
some time to go through the same.

Plaintiff has filed an application u/Sec 14A r/w Order 6.
Copy supplied to the opposite party. Opposite party may file reply to
this application.

Put up for disposal of this application and remaining
cross-examination of PW1 on **22.10.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
08.05.2019