

Arbtn No. 197/2020 & 198/2020

M/s. Sai Kirpa Auto Deal vs. _____

(Corona Virus Advisory Period)

17.03.2020

**Fresh petition u/Sec 9 of A&C Act received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms. Snehlata, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for consideration on **01.04.2020**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
17.03.2020

(Corona Virus Advisory Period)

CS No. 57564/16

Archana Sharma Vs. Lalitendu Samanta

18.03.2020

In view of the advisory issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide endorsement no.80-102/RG/DHC dated 16.03.2020 directing adjournment of matters till 31.03.2020 issued to contain impact of Corona Virus, the matter stands adjourned to **20.08.2020**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI

18.03.2020