

26.10.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Deepjyot Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1 through VC.

Mr. Devender Hora, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 2.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 3.

Ms. Nikita Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 has filed a medical document and has submitted that his wife was unwell on the last date of hearing because of which he could not appear.

The medical document is perused.

In view of the illness of the wife of the Ld. Main Counsel of defendant no. 2, the cost referred to in the order passed on the last date of hearing need not be paid.

Plaintiff is partly cross-examined by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

It is 01:15 PM. The undersigned has been directed to attend a meeting of DLSA at 01:15 PM.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that he is unable to appear again after lunch time for further cross-examination of the plaintiff.

Further cross-examination of the plaintiff is deferred.

To come up for plaintiff's evidence on 19.12.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.10.2024