

04.02.2025

Present : Mr. Surya Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiffs.

Mr. Arun Thapa, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 &
4 through VC.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs. He
requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has been
engaged only yesterday.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 4 points out that cost
has still not been paid.

Record is perused.

A lenient view is taken and request for adjournment is
allowed, though subject to further cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid
by the plaintiffs to defendants no. 1 and 4.

To come up for payment of all costs on 31.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
04.02.2025