

CS No. 57564/16

ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. LALITENDU SAMANTA & ANR.

07.07.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Deepjyot Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
No.1.

Mr. Devender Hora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
No.2.

Today matter is fixed for cross examination of plaintiff on behalf of defendant No.2. Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 seeks short adjournment on the ground that due to rain his car got broke down on the road and it is still lying on the road and obstructing the traffic. Adjournment is strongly opposed by the plaintiff. Considering the submission, adjournment is granted being last opportunity for further cross examination the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on 24.07.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.07.2025