

CS No. 57564/16

ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. LALITENDU SAMANTA & ANR.

28.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Minakshi Dubey, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Mr. Daviender Hora, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 through VC.

Mr. Shaquib Azad, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Ms. Anushka Srivastava, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 4.

An application under Order 18 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC for recalling PW-1 for cross-examination is moved on behalf of defendant no. 2. Copy supplied.

Put up at time already fixed i.e. 11:30 a.m. for cross-examination of plaintiff on part of defendant no. 3.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.01.2026

At 11:30 a.m.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant no. 1.

Mr. Daviender Hora, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 through VC.

Contd...2/-

Mr. Shaquib Azad, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Ms. Anushka Srivastava, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 4.

At this stage, passover for 20 minutes is sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3 on the ground that as main counsel has to appear in another matter at Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, he could not appear in this court at the time fixed.

Passover sought on behalf of defendant no. 3 is highly opposed by plaintiff and she stated that passover should be granted only subject to cost.

Considering the fact that only the passover for 20 minutes is sought, the Court is not inclined to impose any cost upon defendant no. 3.

To come up for cross-examination of plaintiff at 11:50 a.m.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.01.2026

At 11:50 a.m.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant no. 1.

Mr. Daviender Hora, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 through VC.

Contd...3/-

Mr. Shaquib Azad, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Mr. Suraj Malik and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 3.

Mr. Shadman Ahmed Siddiqui, Mr. Vaibhav Singh and Ms. Anushka Srivastava, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 4.

Plaintiff is partly cross examined on part of defendant no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 requests that cross-examination of plaintiff be deferred as it is lunch time.

To come up for further cross-examination of plaintiff on part of defendant no. 3 on 01.04.2026 at 11 a.m.

Next date and time is fixed as per the convenience of all the parties.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.01.2026